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Classifica generale
Pos. Pos.F Pos.

UISP Pett. Cognome Nome Società Cat. Anno Tempo

1 33 GIORGIANNI ANDREA DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN F45 M 1974 0h 33' 10'' 
2 1 104 PICOLLO DIEGO MARATONETI GENOVESI SEN E40 M 1976 0h 33' 26'' 
3 2 143 PROFUMO FRANCESCO A.S.D. URBE SEN D35 M 1980 0h 35' 09'' 
4 3 85 PARODI MARCO MARATONETI GENOVESI SEN F45 M 1972 0h 35' 18'' 
5 256 TOSA ANDREA G.S. BERNATESE SEN D35 M 1982 0h 36' 21'' 
6 73 ROSIELLO CARLO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1968 0h 36' 26'' 
7 230 FEDI GIUSEPPE GAU SEN F45 M 1971 0h 36' 36'' 
8 4 119 DESCALZO FEDERICO ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 M 1972 0h 36' 38'' 
9 185 MORTOLA FRANCESCO ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 M 1984 0h 36' 39'' 
10 16 LIOTTA PAOLO ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 M 1970 0h 36' 41'' 
11 209 MARTINELLI SIMONE POLISPORTIVA ARENZANO SEN E40 M 1978 0h 36' 43'' 
12 5 166 RATTAZZI ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI UND35 M 1995 0h 37' 07'' 
13 6 100 SULIS ANDREA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA SEN E40 M 1978 0h 37' 19'' 
14 7 19 CANEPA ROBERTO ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 M 1984 0h 37' 23'' 
15 269 BALZANO FEDERICO DELTA SPEDIZIONI UND35 M 1991 0h 37' 27'' 
16 179 SELO SIMONE ZENA RUNNERS UND35 M 1991 0h 37' 35'' 
17 101 FIACCHI PAOLO ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 M 1981 0h 37' 36'' 
18 8 150 BENENTE FABRIZIO CUG CIRCOLO UNIVERSITARIO GENOVESE VET G50 M 1966 0h 37' 43'' 
19 204 GRELLA GIORGIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET G50 M 1967 0h 37' 51'' 
20 9 237 PATANE' SIMONE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM SEN E40 M 1975 0h 37' 56'' 
21 110 PEPOLI DAVIDE MARATONETI GENOVESI UND35 M 1991 0h 38' 12'' 
22 59 PROMETTI RICCARDO ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 M 1981 0h 38' 17'' 
23 206 MATZEDDA MARCO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA SEN F45 M 1973 0h 38' 23'' 
24 10 180 PESTARINO ANDREA G.S. 2 SETTEMBRE SEN E40 M 1978 0h 38' 40'' 
25 32 DE MARTINI MASSIMILIANO GAU SEN F45 M 1974 0h 38' 43'' 
26 268 BARBIERI LUCA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET H55 M 1964 0h 38' 47'' 
27 11 240 BEOLDO MATTEO SISPORT S.S.D. A R.L. SEN D35 M 1984 0h 38' 56'' 
28 68 CAVALLI DAVIDE GAU SEN D35 M 1982 0h 38' 58'' 
29 196 DE MARTINO PASQUALE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET I60 M 1956 0h 39' 01'' 
30 12 40 MANCINO MICHELE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM SEN F45 M 1971 0h 39' 02'' 
31 31 GATTO GIOVANNI ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 M 1972 0h 39' 12'' 
32 13 261 GUASTI ROBERTO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM SEN F45 M 1974 0h 39' 21'' 
33 86 VACCARI ENRICO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1968 0h 39' 22'' 
34 48 PANDUCCIO LUIGI MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 M 1956 0h 39' 30'' 
35 65 ULERI CHERUBINO ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 M 1971 0h 39' 51'' 
36 45 ANGELETTI GIANLUCA ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA SEN D35 M 1983 0h 39' 52'' 
37 14 94 SIRI CESARE A.S.D. URBE VET H55 M 1963 0h 39' 53'' 
38 49 SCHEPIS PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1965 0h 39' 55'' 
39 15 266 RIGHI MASSIMO TEAM XIX VET G50 M 1967 0h 39' 57'' 
40 16 207 MONDINI PAOLO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM SEN F45 M 1972 0h 40' 00'' 
41 17 228 MONTARSOLO DANILO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA SEN E40 M 1979 0h 40' 02'' 
42 163 DEPLANO LUIGI CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET I60 M 1956 0h 40' 04'' 
43 184 REGIA CORTE LUCA DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN F45 M 1972 0h 40' 05'' 
44 11 BORAGINE STEFANO RUNCARD UND35 M 1985 0h 40' 06'' 
45 97 DI MAGGIO DAVIDE RUNCARD UND35 M 1985 0h 40' 08'' 
46 1 232 BARDELLI ANNA RUNCARD UND35 F 1990 0h 40' 11'' 
47 18 44 ALESSANDRI STEFANO GAU SEN E40 M 1976 0h 40' 12'' 
48 19 165 GIACOPETTI DANILO CORRINVALLESTURA SEN E40 M 1978 0h 40' 14'' 
49 106 QUARANTELLI PAOLO GAU SEN F45 M 1970 0h 40' 15'' 
50 20 80 RIVETTI ANTIMO PODISTICA PERALTO VET G50 M 1969 0h 40' 35'' 
51 190 ASCANIO MAURIZIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET G50 M 1968 0h 40' 36'' 
52 208 SANTOS MARTINS ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 M 1978 0h 40' 38'' 
53 67 SEGALERBA STEFANO ZENA RUNNERS VET G50 M 1968 0h 40' 40'' 
54 21 118 GRECO ARMANDO ATLETICA NOVESE VET H55 M 1962 0h 40' 42'' 
55 274 DI TERLIZZI RICCARDO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM SEN E40 M 1975 0h 40' 46'' 
56 148 PESCE STAGNARO ANDREA ZENA RUNNERS VET G50 M 1968 0h 40' 47'' 
57 22 72 BALOSTRO ROBERTO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 M 1957 0h 40' 48'' 
58 79 TEDONE GIANLUCA DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN E40 M 1976 0h 40' 52'' 
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59 262 BLANDA GIULIO LIBERO UND35 M 1985 0h 41' 11'' 
60 147 RATTO ALDO DANIELE DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET H55 M 1964 0h 41' 15'' 
61 113 SORRENTINO PASQUALE MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1968 0h 41' 19'' 
62 168 PINNA MAURIZIO LIBERO SEN F45 M 1973 0h 41' 22'' 
63 23 116 TRICOLI CHRISTIAN A.S.D. URBE SEN E40 M 1978 0h 41' 26'' 
64 24 66 BIANCHI MAURO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET L65 M 1953 0h 41' 35'' 
65 174 PELLONI PAOLO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM SEN F45 M 1971 0h 41' 39'' 
66 176 MASSONE ELVIS RUNCARD SEN D35 M 1983 0h 41' 46'' 
67 25 74 BACIGALUPO BARTOLOMEO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET L65 M 1952 0h 41' 50'' 
68 82 RUSCA DAVIDE GAU SEN E40 M 1976 0h 41' 51'' 
69 2 1 178 BOLOGNESI SILVIA CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET I60 F 1954 0h 41' 55'' 
70 26 61 GIACHERO ROBERTO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1965 0h 41' 59'' 
71 3 156 SCARAFONE LAURA PODISTICA PERALTO UND35 F 1985 0h 42' 10'' 
72 239 PARODI CLAUDIO LIBERO SEN D35 M 1983 0h 42' 23'' 
73 4 114 PUSIOL MANCINI DEBORAH ZENA RUNNERS UND35 F 1989 0h 42' 24'' 
74 69 LAVERNEDA SIMONE GAU SEN E40 M 1976 0h 42' 27'' 
75 214 VILARDO GREGORIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET G50 M 1967 0h 42' 28'' 
76 38 PICCARDO PAOLO DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET G50 M 1968 0h 42' 29'' 
77 46 IORI LORENZO DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN D35 M 1983 0h 42' 31'' 
78 139 SCIORTINO VINCENZO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1965 0h 42' 34'' 
79 181 ESPOSITO EMILIO G.S. 2 SETTEMBRE UND35 M 1988 0h 42' 37'' 
80 50 PASTORINO LUCA MARATONETI GENOVESI SEN F45 M 1973 0h 42' 44'' 
81 25 PARODI ENRICO ZENA RUNNERS VET L65 M 1953 0h 42' 45'' 
82 27 30 OLIVA FABRIZIO ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 M 1970 0h 42' 47'' 
83 28 ALAGNA DAVIDE ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 M 1977 0h 42' 49'' 
84 70 LUBRANO LUIGI PODISTICA PERALTO VET L65 M 1950 0h 43' 02'' 
85 123 CRAVINO LUCA ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 M 1978 0h 43' 03'' 
86 251 MANZONI LUIGI LIBERO VET H55 M 1964 0h 43' 10'' 
87 194 FRANZONE MARCO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET I60 M 1956 0h 43' 13'' 
88 28 83 PICHETTO MASSIMO PODISTICA PERALTO VET H55 M 1961 0h 43' 18'' 
89 5 2 47 SCARAMUCCI SUSANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 F 1957 0h 43' 20'' 
90 29 99 ABBATE ROSARIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET I60 M 1955 0h 43' 24'' 
91 6 3 202 TUMAN RUTH PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET G50 F 1965 0h 43' 33'' 
92 7 215 TESTA GIORGIA 42195 RUNNING TEAM GENOVA UND35 F 1998 0h 43' 34'' 
93 216 CASALE ELIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET H55 M 1960 0h 43' 36'' 
94 23 ABIS ANTONIO ZENA RUNNERS VET G50 M 1967 0h 43' 40'' 
95 238 FORTE BATTISTA MONTE GAZZO OUTDOOR VET I60 M 1958 0h 43' 42'' 
96 30 54 CALASSO MARIO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 M 1958 0h 43' 43'' 
97 200 ALABISO MIRKO ZENA TRI TEAM UND35 M 1992 0h 43' 46'' 
98 15 PADOVANI STEFANO ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 M 1982 0h 43' 47'' 
99 62 RUSSO STEFANO ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 M 1977 0h 43' 50'' 
100 151 LIZZANI ALESSANDRO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA SEN D35 M 1981 0h 43' 51'' 
101 31 13 SICILIANO NICOLA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET H55 M 1960 0h 44' 06'' 
102 199 MOCCI GIOVANNINO ATLETICA NOVESE VET M70 M 1948 0h 44' 09'' 
103 217 SANGUINETI FEDERICO DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN F45 M 1971 0h 44' 16'' 
104 8 34 GILI MARIKA DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN F45 F 1974 0h 44' 18'' 
105 218 CHERUBINO LUCA ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 M 1977 0h 44' 23'' 
106 234 FERRINI FABIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA VET H55 M 1961 0h 44' 35'' 
107 213 CAMPORA FRANCO DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET H55 M 1963 0h 44' 36'' 
108 9 20 CROTTI DANIELA ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 F 1973 0h 44' 48'' 
109 155 CAVALLINA MIRKO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM SEN E40 M 1976 0h 45' 03'' 
110 10 35 ROSSI PAOLA DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN F45 F 1971 0h 45' 04'' 
111 160 FANINI MARCO RENSEN SPORT TEAM UND35 M 1990 0h 45' 30'' 
112 242 MANZI HOMAR EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM SEN F45 M 1970 0h 45' 34'' 
113 11 87 KUUSLA KIRSICA MARATONETI GENOVESI UND35 F 1987 0h 45' 35'' 
114 267 PIANA MATTEO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA SEN D35 M 1983 0h 45' 36'' 
115 32 169 OLIVARI MASSIMILIANO PODISTICA PERALTO VET G50 M 1968 0h 45' 45'' 
116 173 CONTE ROBERTO ATLETICA NOVESE VET I60 M 1958 0h 45' 53'' 
117 189 MONTALDO RICCARDO CFFS COGOLETO VET H55 M 1964 0h 45' 57'' 
118 12 211 CAMATTARI MAURA DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET I60 F 1959 0h 45' 59'' 
119 13 4 12 MEIRANA LUISA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET G50 F 1965 0h 46' 01'' 
120 122 ZANONI CLAUDIO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 M 1955 0h 46' 03'' 
121 138 VERCELLINO PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1967 0h 46' 13'' 
122 153 CONTI GIANMARIO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET G50 M 1968 0h 46' 17'' 
123 33 248 PAGLIERI CLAUDIO TEAM XIX VET G50 M 1965 0h 46' 19'' 
124 201 CLAVAREZZA MATTEO LIBERO SEN E40 M 1978 0h 46' 20'' 
125 14 5 52 FERRANDO MARIA ROSA MARATONETI GENOVESI SEN F45 F 1970 0h 46' 22'' 
126 43 LA PAGLIA FABRIZIO RUNCARD VET G50 M 1969 0h 46' 36'' 
127 152 MORGANTE DINO D.L.F. GENOVA VET G50 M 1967 0h 46' 39'' 
128 34 182 MARONI FEDERICO ALFONSO G.S. 2 SETTEMBRE SEN E40 M 1979 0h 46' 41'' 
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129 252 AGOSTINI ALESSIO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET G50 M 1965 0h 46' 42'' 
130 15 6 170 VERDU SANCHEZ MARIA PODISTICA PERALTO VET G50 F 1969 0h 46' 45'' 
131 16 7 103 CANNONE BARBARA PODISTICA PERALTO VET G50 F 1969 0h 46' 49'' 
132 95 MORESCO ANDREA LIBERO UND35 M 1985 0h 46' 56'' 
133 35 76 RUSSO ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 M 1969 0h 46' 57'' 
134 226 AMBROSOLI GIANLUCA LIBERO SEN F45 M 1970 0h 47' 11'' 
135 81 SAVOLDELLI MASSIMO GAU VET G50 M 1965 0h 47' 15'' 
136 227 PIANA MARCO LIBERO UND35 M 1985 0h 47' 16'' 
137 192 SCARAFIA ALESSIO PODISTICA PERALTO SEN E40 M 1975 0h 47' 17'' 
138 229 ERRICO MICHELE GAU SEN D35 M 1980 0h 47' 19'' 
139 36 126 AULICINO MASSIMILIANO GAU VET G50 M 1967 0h 47' 20'' 
140 22 SCIACCALUGA PAOLO PODISTICA PERALTO VET H55 M 1963 0h 47' 24'' 
141 17 8 112 BACANU TEODORA SIMONA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET G50 F 1967 0h 47' 26'' 
142 37 51 TUMMARELLO VITO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 M 1959 0h 47' 28'' 
143 102 BOLOGNESI ROBERTO ZENA RUNNERS VET I60 M 1956 0h 47' 33'' 
144 38 96 PAPARELLA DOMENICO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA VET L65 M 1953 0h 47' 34'' 
145 90 DEMICHELIS GIOVANNI MARATONETI GENOVESI VET L65 M 1953 0h 47' 41'' 
146 84 TESTA FRANCESCO PODISTICA PERALTO VET H55 M 1962 0h 47' 42'' 
147 39 149 GALLIZIA ROBERTO ZENA RUNNERS VET G50 M 1967 0h 47' 45'' 
148 205 CAPPELLO FLAVIO GAU VET L65 M 1952 0h 47' 48'' 
149 36 LOVOTTI ALFREDO DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET L65 M 1953 0h 47' 55'' 
150 212 GUZZO PINO LIBERO SEN F45 M 1973 0h 48' 09'' 
151 253 BALBI MARCO GIUSEPPE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET I60 M 1955 0h 48' 16'' 
152 273 PRECISANO LUCIANO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET H55 M 1964 0h 48' 18'' 
153 18 108 MARTINS SANTOS FLORETE LIBERO SEN E40 F 1979 0h 48' 20'' 
154 141 ROLANDI RICCI BOCCOLERI PAOLO GAU VET H55 M 1963 0h 48' 27'' 
155 64 VELA PAOLO ZENA RUNNERS VET H55 M 1963 0h 48' 34'' 
156 19 26 SAETTA MADDALENA RUNCARD SEN F45 F 1973 0h 48' 45'' 
157 20 9 127 AULICINO RAFFAELA GAU VET G50 F 1969 0h 48' 46'' 
158 250 GIACONE MICHELE S.D. BAUDENASCA VET L65 M 1953 0h 48' 48'' 
159 132 DELUCCHI MARCO GAU VET I60 M 1956 0h 48' 54'' 
160 21 10 121 GUALCO GIORGIA ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 F 1983 0h 48' 55'' 
161 22 60 VERARDO CRISTINA ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 F 1983 0h 48' 56'' 
162 40 115 GAZZOLO MICHELE ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 M 1978 0h 49' 01'' 
163 23 135 RAINERI MARGHERITA GAU VET I60 F 1950 0h 49' 06'' 
164 24 231 GERACI ANNAMARIA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA SEN F45 F 1970 0h 49' 08'' 
165 41 254 ORIGLIA CESARE SISPORT S.S.D. A R.L. VET H55 M 1964 0h 49' 10'' 
166 25 11 157 SOBRERO FRANCESCA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA SEN E40 F 1978 0h 49' 11'' 
167 42 71 FRASCONI ANDREA ZENA RUNNERS VET G50 M 1969 0h 49' 18'' 
168 26 89 BRIZIOLI ANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 F 1957 0h 49' 20'' 
169 27 193 REBORA MICHELA DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET G50 F 1968 0h 49' 21'' 
170 28 134 OLIVERI SIMONA GAU SEN D35 F 1984 0h 49' 24'' 
171 131 CUBEDDU LUCIO GAU VET L65 M 1954 0h 49' 25'' 
172 220 GHIGLIONE FRANCO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET L65 M 1951 0h 49' 29'' 
173 29 117 SPERANZA SILVANA ZENA RUNNERS SEN F45 F 1971 0h 49' 30'' 
174 30 219 TONELLO FRANCESCA RUNCARD SEN E40 F 1979 0h 49' 32'' 
175 154 ASMINI SILVIO LIBERO SEN F45 M 1970 0h 49' 40'' 
176 272 MANZONE MARCO LIBERO SEN E40 M 1979 0h 49' 44'' 
177 78 RICCI DANIELE MARATONETI GENOVESI VET H55 M 1963 0h 49' 55'' 
178 172 AZZALIN GIUSEPPE BIO CORRENDO AVIS SEN F45 M 1972 0h 49' 58'' 
179 31 203 PUPPI CARLA CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET H55 F 1963 0h 49' 59'' 
180 140 PERRI CARMINE GAU VET L65 M 1953 0h 50' 01'' 
181 18 ZANNIN MASSIMO GENOA ATLETICA VET G50 M 1967 0h 50' 02'' 
182 167 TALOCCHI NELLO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET H55 M 1961 0h 50' 03'' 
183 32 241 LAKEMAN JANTINE DELTA SPEDIZIONI SEN F45 F 1970 0h 50' 06'' 
184 162 MANGRONI PAOLO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET M70 M 1943 0h 50' 10'' 
185 243 GHIORZI ENRICO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA VET H55 M 1962 0h 50' 16'' 
186 33 128 BORGO MONICA GAU SEN F45 F 1972 0h 50' 17'' 
187 129 CAMPANELLA EMILIO WALTER GAU VET I60 M 1959 0h 50' 18'' 
188 34 187 SCUSSEL ALBERTINA CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM VET H55 F 1960 0h 50' 22'' 
189 35 142 D'AMICO SANDRA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET H55 F 1961 0h 50' 23'' 
190 107 CANEPA MIRCO PODISTICA PERALTO VET M70 M 1948 0h 50' 36'' 
191 264 BASTA DONATO GOLFO DEI POETI VET G50 M 1969 0h 51' 05'' 
192 265 CATTARI GIOVANNI LIBERO SEN D35 M 1980 0h 51' 09'' 
193 36 12 191 GIARDINA SANTA PODISTICA PERALTO VET I60 F 1951 0h 51' 26'' 
194 271 BERTOCCHI ANTONIO GAU VET G50 M 1969 0h 51' 27'' 
195 210 LEVO CORRADO CROCERA STADIUM SEN F45 M 1974 0h 51' 30'' 
196 27 MANZONE GIACOMO RUNCARD VET G50 M 1967 0h 51' 39'' 
197 37 13 57 MOI GIOVANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 F 1950 0h 51' 55'' 
198 164 DIOTALLEVI ARMANDO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET M70 M 1948 0h 52' 19'' 
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199 91 MASSA STEFANO MARATONETI GENOVESI UND35 M 1997 0h 52' 31'' 
200 53 PERRERA ANGELO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 M 1955 0h 52' 36'' 
201 246 PAGLIERI LEONARDO TEAM XIX UND35 M 2003 0h 52' 39'' 
202 43 98 MARCHESE ADRIANO PODISTICA PERALTO VET H55 M 1964 0h 52' 48'' 
203 38 14 236 OLIVIERI IVANA CORRINVALLESTURA VET I60 F 1957 0h 53' 10'' 
204 77 PERSICO MARIANO MARATONETI GENOVESI SEN E40 M 1976 0h 53' 10'' 
205 39 15 144 TAVELLA ORIETTA ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA VET I60 F 1959 0h 53' 23'' 
206 40 16 21 PALMIERI ALESSANDRA ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 F 1980 0h 53' 27'' 
207 130 CHIRICO FRANCO GAU SEN F45 M 1971 0h 53' 33'' 
208 41 244 SCAGLIOLA ARETHA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA SEN F45 F 1973 0h 53' 33'' 
209 224 MAZZITELLI DOMENICO PODISTICA PERALTO VET L65 M 1950 0h 53' 40'' 
210 42 17 75 TORRE RITA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 F 1956 0h 53' 41'' 
211 43 225 LAGANA' SIMONA EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM SEN F45 F 1974 0h 53' 43'' 
212 44 24 CADDEO ANNA MARIA ZENA RUNNERS VET I60 F 1952 0h 54' 00'' 
213 45 18 247 BUONADONNA MARTA TEAM XIX SEN F45 F 1973 0h 54' 02'' 
214 46 63 PONZINI FLAVIA ZENA RUNNERS SEN E40 F 1979 0h 54' 03'' 
215 133 FABBRI AMEDEO GAU VET I60 M 1956 0h 54' 08'' 
216 47 255 CERVERA REYES NERLI ROSA LIBERO VET G50 F 1967 0h 54' 25'' 
217 223 D'ANGELO BALDASSARE PODISTICA PERALTO VET M70 M 1949 0h 54' 36'' 
218 145 CROSA MARIO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA VET L65 M 1950 0h 54' 38'' 
219 48 19 55 MARCHET RITA MARATONETI GENOVESI SEN F45 F 1973 0h 54' 48'' 
220 44 29 VASSALLO CLAUDIO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET L65 M 1951 0h 54' 49'' 
221 39 CAMBRIA ROBERTO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM SEN F45 M 1971 0h 54' 51'' 
222 92 MURRU LUCIANO MARATONETI GENOVESI VET L65 M 1954 0h 55' 47'' 
223 14 FASSONE ROBERTO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET G50 M 1966 0h 55' 57'' 
224 49 257 BOSIO STEFANIA LIBERO VET G50 F 1969 0h 56' 35'' 
225 146 INGRASSIA MAURO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA VET I60 M 1956 0h 57' 03'' 
226 177 TAVELLA GIOVANNI BATTISTA ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA VET I60 M 1957 0h 57' 07'' 
227 45 188 IGUERA GIOVANNI G.S.C. SANT'OLCESE VET L65 M 1954 0h 57' 38'' 
228 50 20 41 RASCHILLA' CHIARA PODISTICA PERALTO UND35 F 1986 0h 57' 41'' 
229 175 ARGENTIERI SEVERINO LIBERO VET I60 M 1958 0h 59' 01'' 
230 186 CASTELLARO BRUNO GAU VET I60 M 1955 0h 59' 03'' 
231 51 233 REALE ELISABETTA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA VET G50 F 1967 1h 00' 22'' 
232 195 GHIA ADRIANO PODISTICA PERALTO VET M70 M 1944 1h 00' 27'' 
233 52 249 ARCURI PINA LIBERO VET I60 F 1959 1h 00' 39'' 
234 53 17 FORTES GOMES MAXIMILIANA ZENA RUNNERS SEN D35 F 1984 1h 01' 06'' 
235 46 161 SAPONARO ANTONIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA VET M70 M 1945 1h 02' 33'' 
236 197 POGGIO PIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI VET L65 M 1950 1h 03' 21'' 
237 198 FERRARINI MAURO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA VET M70 M 1937 1h 03' 22'' 
238 270 PORCILE MAURIZIO POLISPORTIVA SANT'OLCESE VET G50 M 1966 1h 03' 24'' 
239 47 171 BOLOGNESI WALTER ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA VET L65 M 1953 1h 06' 21'' 
240 105 MARCHETTI VINCENZO TRIONFO LIGURE VET M70 M 1948 1h 07' 33'' 
241 221 RODRIGUES DA SILVA JUNIOR JOSE' EUDES LIBERO UND35 M 1989 1h 08' 06'' 
242 54 222 RICCARDI VERA LIBERO UND35 F 1986 1h 08' 13'' 
243 55 21 56 MITA LUIGINA MARATONETI GENOVESI VET I60 F 1952 1h 08' 50'' 
244 56 263 COSTA IRENE LIBERO UND35 F 1990 1h 09' 54'' 
245 57 245 CAVALLINA SONIA EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM SEN E40 F 1979 1h 12' 50'' 
246 183 ROCCELLA FRANCO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA VET M70 M 1946 1h 12' 55'' 

Rit. 235 BAIARDO BARBARA LIBERO VET G50 F 1965 

Classifica per categorie
Categoria UND35 M     0-34 anni

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 166 RATTAZZI ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI 12 1995 0h 37' 07'' 
2 269 BALZANO FEDERICO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 15 1991 0h 37' 27'' 
3 179 SELO SIMONE ZENA RUNNERS 16 1991 0h 37' 35'' 
4 110 PEPOLI DAVIDE MARATONETI GENOVESI 21 1991 0h 38' 12'' 
5 11 BORAGINE STEFANO RUNCARD 44 1985 0h 40' 06'' 
6 97 DI MAGGIO DAVIDE RUNCARD 45 1985 0h 40' 08'' 
7 262 BLANDA GIULIO LIBERO 59 1985 0h 41' 11'' 
8 181 ESPOSITO EMILIO G.S. 2 SETTEMBRE 79 1988 0h 42' 37'' 
9 200 ALABISO MIRKO ZENA TRI TEAM 97 1992 0h 43' 46'' 
10 160 FANINI MARCO RENSEN SPORT TEAM 111 1990 0h 45' 30'' 
11 95 MORESCO ANDREA LIBERO 132 1985 0h 46' 56'' 
12 227 PIANA MARCO LIBERO 136 1985 0h 47' 16'' 
13 91 MASSA STEFANO MARATONETI GENOVESI 199 1997 0h 52' 31'' 
14 246 PAGLIERI LEONARDO TEAM XIX 201 2003 0h 52' 39'' 

4 of 8 12/05/2019 12.03



15 221 RODRIGUES DA SILVA JUNIOR JOSE' EUDES LIBERO 241 1989 1h 08' 06'' 

Categoria SEN D35 M     35-39 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 256 TOSA ANDREA G.S. BERNATESE 5 1982 0h 36' 21'' 
2 185 MORTOLA FRANCESCO ZENA RUNNERS 9 1984 0h 36' 39'' 
3 19 CANEPA ROBERTO ZENA RUNNERS 14 1984 0h 37' 23'' 
4 101 FIACCHI PAOLO ZENA RUNNERS 17 1981 0h 37' 36'' 
5 59 PROMETTI RICCARDO ZENA RUNNERS 22 1981 0h 38' 17'' 
6 240 BEOLDO MATTEO SISPORT S.S.D. A R.L. 27 1984 0h 38' 56'' 
7 68 CAVALLI DAVIDE GAU 28 1982 0h 38' 58'' 
8 45 ANGELETTI GIANLUCA ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA 36 1983 0h 39' 52'' 
9 176 MASSONE ELVIS RUNCARD 66 1983 0h 41' 46'' 
10 239 PARODI CLAUDIO LIBERO 72 1983 0h 42' 23'' 
11 46 IORI LORENZO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 77 1983 0h 42' 31'' 
12 15 PADOVANI STEFANO ZENA RUNNERS 98 1982 0h 43' 47'' 
13 151 LIZZANI ALESSANDRO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 100 1981 0h 43' 51'' 
14 267 PIANA MATTEO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 114 1983 0h 45' 36'' 
15 229 ERRICO MICHELE GAU 138 1980 0h 47' 19'' 
16 265 CATTARI GIOVANNI LIBERO 192 1980 0h 51' 09'' 

Categoria SEN E40 M     40-44 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 209 MARTINELLI SIMONE POLISPORTIVA ARENZANO 11 1978 0h 36' 43'' 
2 100 SULIS ANDREA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 13 1978 0h 37' 19'' 
3 237 PATANE' SIMONE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 20 1975 0h 37' 56'' 
4 180 PESTARINO ANDREA G.S. 2 SETTEMBRE 24 1978 0h 38' 40'' 
5 228 MONTARSOLO DANILO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 41 1979 0h 40' 02'' 
6 44 ALESSANDRI STEFANO GAU 47 1976 0h 40' 12'' 
7 165 GIACOPETTI DANILO CORRINVALLESTURA 48 1978 0h 40' 14'' 
8 208 SANTOS MARTINS ZENA RUNNERS 52 1978 0h 40' 38'' 
9 274 DI TERLIZZI RICCARDO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 55 1975 0h 40' 46'' 
10 79 TEDONE GIANLUCA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 58 1976 0h 40' 52'' 
11 116 TRICOLI CHRISTIAN A.S.D. URBE 63 1978 0h 41' 26'' 
12 82 RUSCA DAVIDE GAU 68 1976 0h 41' 51'' 
13 69 LAVERNEDA SIMONE GAU 74 1976 0h 42' 27'' 
14 28 ALAGNA DAVIDE ZENA RUNNERS 83 1977 0h 42' 49'' 
15 123 CRAVINO LUCA ZENA RUNNERS 85 1978 0h 43' 03'' 
16 62 RUSSO STEFANO ZENA RUNNERS 99 1977 0h 43' 50'' 
17 218 CHERUBINO LUCA ZENA RUNNERS 105 1977 0h 44' 23'' 
18 155 CAVALLINA MIRKO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 109 1976 0h 45' 03'' 
19 201 CLAVAREZZA MATTEO LIBERO 124 1978 0h 46' 20'' 
20 182 MARONI FEDERICO ALFONSO G.S. 2 SETTEMBRE 128 1979 0h 46' 41'' 
21 192 SCARAFIA ALESSIO PODISTICA PERALTO 137 1975 0h 47' 17'' 
22 115 GAZZOLO MICHELE ZENA RUNNERS 162 1978 0h 49' 01'' 
23 272 MANZONE MARCO LIBERO 176 1979 0h 49' 44'' 
24 77 PERSICO MARIANO MARATONETI GENOVESI 204 1976 0h 53' 10'' 

Categoria SEN F45 M     45-49 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 85 PARODI MARCO MARATONETI GENOVESI 4 1972 0h 35' 18'' 
2 230 FEDI GIUSEPPE GAU 7 1971 0h 36' 36'' 
3 119 DESCALZO FEDERICO ZENA RUNNERS 8 1972 0h 36' 38'' 
4 16 LIOTTA PAOLO ZENA RUNNERS 10 1970 0h 36' 41'' 
5 206 MATZEDDA MARCO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 23 1973 0h 38' 23'' 
6 32 DE MARTINI MASSIMILIANO GAU 25 1974 0h 38' 43'' 
7 40 MANCINO MICHELE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 30 1971 0h 39' 02'' 
8 31 GATTO GIOVANNI ZENA RUNNERS 31 1972 0h 39' 12'' 
9 261 GUASTI ROBERTO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 32 1974 0h 39' 21'' 
10 65 ULERI CHERUBINO ZENA RUNNERS 35 1971 0h 39' 51'' 
11 207 MONDINI PAOLO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 40 1972 0h 40' 00'' 
12 184 REGIA CORTE LUCA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 43 1972 0h 40' 05'' 
13 106 QUARANTELLI PAOLO GAU 49 1970 0h 40' 15'' 
14 168 PINNA MAURIZIO LIBERO 62 1973 0h 41' 22'' 
15 174 PELLONI PAOLO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 65 1971 0h 41' 39'' 
16 50 PASTORINO LUCA MARATONETI GENOVESI 80 1973 0h 42' 44'' 
17 30 OLIVA FABRIZIO ZENA RUNNERS 82 1970 0h 42' 47'' 
18 217 SANGUINETI FEDERICO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 103 1971 0h 44' 16'' 
19 242 MANZI HOMAR EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 112 1970 0h 45' 34'' 
20 226 AMBROSOLI GIANLUCA LIBERO 134 1970 0h 47' 11'' 
21 212 GUZZO PINO LIBERO 150 1973 0h 48' 09'' 
22 154 ASMINI SILVIO LIBERO 175 1970 0h 49' 40'' 
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23 172 AZZALIN GIUSEPPE BIO CORRENDO AVIS 178 1972 0h 49' 58'' 
24 210 LEVO CORRADO CROCERA STADIUM 195 1974 0h 51' 30'' 
25 130 CHIRICO FRANCO GAU 207 1971 0h 53' 33'' 
26 39 CAMBRIA ROBERTO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 221 1971 0h 54' 51'' 

Categoria VET G50 M     50-54 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 73 ROSIELLO CARLO MARATONETI GENOVESI 6 1968 0h 36' 26'' 
2 150 BENENTE FABRIZIO CUG CIRCOLO UNIVERSITARIO GENOVESE 18 1966 0h 37' 43'' 
3 204 GRELLA GIORGIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 19 1967 0h 37' 51'' 
4 86 VACCARI ENRICO MARATONETI GENOVESI 33 1968 0h 39' 22'' 
5 49 SCHEPIS PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI 38 1965 0h 39' 55'' 
6 266 RIGHI MASSIMO TEAM XIX 39 1967 0h 39' 57'' 
7 80 RIVETTI ANTIMO PODISTICA PERALTO 50 1969 0h 40' 35'' 
8 190 ASCANIO MAURIZIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 51 1968 0h 40' 36'' 
9 67 SEGALERBA STEFANO ZENA RUNNERS 53 1968 0h 40' 40'' 
10 148 PESCE STAGNARO ANDREA ZENA RUNNERS 56 1968 0h 40' 47'' 
11 113 SORRENTINO PASQUALE MARATONETI GENOVESI 61 1968 0h 41' 19'' 
12 61 GIACHERO ROBERTO MARATONETI GENOVESI 70 1965 0h 41' 59'' 
13 214 VILARDO GREGORIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 75 1967 0h 42' 28'' 
14 38 PICCARDO PAOLO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 76 1968 0h 42' 29'' 
15 139 SCIORTINO VINCENZO MARATONETI GENOVESI 78 1965 0h 42' 34'' 
16 23 ABIS ANTONIO ZENA RUNNERS 94 1967 0h 43' 40'' 
17 169 OLIVARI MASSIMILIANO PODISTICA PERALTO 115 1968 0h 45' 45'' 
18 138 VERCELLINO PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI 121 1967 0h 46' 13'' 
19 153 CONTI GIANMARIO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 122 1968 0h 46' 17'' 
20 248 PAGLIERI CLAUDIO TEAM XIX 123 1965 0h 46' 19'' 
21 43 LA PAGLIA FABRIZIO RUNCARD 126 1969 0h 46' 36'' 
22 152 MORGANTE DINO D.L.F. GENOVA 127 1967 0h 46' 39'' 
23 252 AGOSTINI ALESSIO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 129 1965 0h 46' 42'' 
24 76 RUSSO ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI 133 1969 0h 46' 57'' 
25 81 SAVOLDELLI MASSIMO GAU 135 1965 0h 47' 15'' 
26 126 AULICINO MASSIMILIANO GAU 139 1967 0h 47' 20'' 
27 149 GALLIZIA ROBERTO ZENA RUNNERS 147 1967 0h 47' 45'' 
28 71 FRASCONI ANDREA ZENA RUNNERS 167 1969 0h 49' 18'' 
29 18 ZANNIN MASSIMO GENOA ATLETICA 181 1967 0h 50' 02'' 
30 264 BASTA DONATO GOLFO DEI POETI 191 1969 0h 51' 05'' 
31 271 BERTOCCHI ANTONIO GAU 194 1969 0h 51' 27'' 
32 27 MANZONE GIACOMO RUNCARD 196 1967 0h 51' 39'' 
33 14 FASSONE ROBERTO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 223 1966 0h 55' 57'' 
34 270 PORCILE MAURIZIO POLISPORTIVA SANT'OLCESE 238 1966 1h 03' 24'' 

Categoria VET H55 M     55-59 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 268 BARBIERI LUCA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 26 1964 0h 38' 47'' 
2 94 SIRI CESARE A.S.D. URBE 37 1963 0h 39' 53'' 
3 118 GRECO ARMANDO ATLETICA NOVESE 54 1962 0h 40' 42'' 
4 147 RATTO ALDO DANIELE DELTA SPEDIZIONI 60 1964 0h 41' 15'' 
5 251 MANZONI LUIGI LIBERO 86 1964 0h 43' 10'' 
6 83 PICHETTO MASSIMO PODISTICA PERALTO 88 1961 0h 43' 18'' 
7 216 CASALE ELIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 93 1960 0h 43' 36'' 
8 13 SICILIANO NICOLA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 101 1960 0h 44' 06'' 
9 234 FERRINI FABIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 106 1961 0h 44' 35'' 
10 213 CAMPORA FRANCO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 107 1963 0h 44' 36'' 
11 189 MONTALDO RICCARDO CFFS COGOLETO 117 1964 0h 45' 57'' 
12 22 SCIACCALUGA PAOLO PODISTICA PERALTO 140 1963 0h 47' 24'' 
13 84 TESTA FRANCESCO PODISTICA PERALTO 146 1962 0h 47' 42'' 
14 273 PRECISANO LUCIANO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 152 1964 0h 48' 18'' 
15 141 ROLANDI RICCI BOCCOLERI PAOLO GAU 154 1963 0h 48' 27'' 
16 64 VELA PAOLO ZENA RUNNERS 155 1963 0h 48' 34'' 
17 254 ORIGLIA CESARE SISPORT S.S.D. A R.L. 165 1964 0h 49' 10'' 
18 78 RICCI DANIELE MARATONETI GENOVESI 177 1963 0h 49' 55'' 
19 167 TALOCCHI NELLO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 182 1961 0h 50' 03'' 
20 243 GHIORZI ENRICO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 185 1962 0h 50' 16'' 
21 98 MARCHESE ADRIANO PODISTICA PERALTO 202 1964 0h 52' 48'' 

Categoria VET I60 M     60-64 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 196 DE MARTINO PASQUALE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 29 1956 0h 39' 01'' 
2 48 PANDUCCIO LUIGI MARATONETI GENOVESI 34 1956 0h 39' 30'' 
3 163 DEPLANO LUIGI CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 42 1956 0h 40' 04'' 
4 72 BALOSTRO ROBERTO MARATONETI GENOVESI 57 1957 0h 40' 48'' 
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5 194 FRANZONE MARCO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 87 1956 0h 43' 13'' 
6 99 ABBATE ROSARIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 90 1955 0h 43' 24'' 
7 238 FORTE BATTISTA MONTE GAZZO OUTDOOR 95 1958 0h 43' 42'' 
8 54 CALASSO MARIO MARATONETI GENOVESI 96 1958 0h 43' 43'' 
9 173 CONTE ROBERTO ATLETICA NOVESE 116 1958 0h 45' 53'' 
10 122 ZANONI CLAUDIO MARATONETI GENOVESI 120 1955 0h 46' 03'' 
11 51 TUMMARELLO VITO MARATONETI GENOVESI 142 1959 0h 47' 28'' 
12 102 BOLOGNESI ROBERTO ZENA RUNNERS 143 1956 0h 47' 33'' 
13 253 BALBI MARCO GIUSEPPE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 151 1955 0h 48' 16'' 
14 132 DELUCCHI MARCO GAU 159 1956 0h 48' 54'' 
15 129 CAMPANELLA EMILIO WALTER GAU 187 1959 0h 50' 18'' 
16 53 PERRERA ANGELO MARATONETI GENOVESI 200 1955 0h 52' 36'' 
17 133 FABBRI AMEDEO GAU 215 1956 0h 54' 08'' 
18 146 INGRASSIA MAURO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 225 1956 0h 57' 03'' 
19 177 TAVELLA GIOVANNI BATTISTA ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 226 1957 0h 57' 07'' 
20 175 ARGENTIERI SEVERINO LIBERO 229 1958 0h 59' 01'' 
21 186 CASTELLARO BRUNO GAU 230 1955 0h 59' 03'' 

Categoria VET L65 M     65-69 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 66 BIANCHI MAURO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 64 1953 0h 41' 35'' 
2 74 BACIGALUPO BARTOLOMEO MARATONETI GENOVESI 67 1952 0h 41' 50'' 
3 25 PARODI ENRICO ZENA RUNNERS 81 1953 0h 42' 45'' 
4 70 LUBRANO LUIGI PODISTICA PERALTO 84 1950 0h 43' 02'' 
5 96 PAPARELLA DOMENICO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 144 1953 0h 47' 34'' 
6 90 DEMICHELIS GIOVANNI MARATONETI GENOVESI 145 1953 0h 47' 41'' 
7 205 CAPPELLO FLAVIO GAU 148 1952 0h 47' 48'' 
8 36 LOVOTTI ALFREDO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 149 1953 0h 47' 55'' 
9 250 GIACONE MICHELE S.D. BAUDENASCA 158 1953 0h 48' 48'' 
10 131 CUBEDDU LUCIO GAU 171 1954 0h 49' 25'' 
11 220 GHIGLIONE FRANCO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 172 1951 0h 49' 29'' 
12 140 PERRI CARMINE GAU 180 1953 0h 50' 01'' 
13 224 MAZZITELLI DOMENICO PODISTICA PERALTO 209 1950 0h 53' 40'' 
14 145 CROSA MARIO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 218 1950 0h 54' 38'' 
15 29 VASSALLO CLAUDIO MARATONETI GENOVESI 220 1951 0h 54' 49'' 
16 92 MURRU LUCIANO MARATONETI GENOVESI 222 1954 0h 55' 47'' 
17 188 IGUERA GIOVANNI G.S.C. SANT'OLCESE 227 1954 0h 57' 38'' 
18 197 POGGIO PIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 236 1950 1h 03' 21'' 
19 171 BOLOGNESI WALTER ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 239 1953 1h 06' 21'' 

Categoria VET M70 M     70-99 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 199 MOCCI GIOVANNINO ATLETICA NOVESE 102 1948 0h 44' 09'' 
2 162 MANGRONI PAOLO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 184 1943 0h 50' 10'' 
3 107 CANEPA MIRCO PODISTICA PERALTO 190 1948 0h 50' 36'' 
4 164 DIOTALLEVI ARMANDO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 198 1948 0h 52' 19'' 
5 223 D'ANGELO BALDASSARE PODISTICA PERALTO 217 1949 0h 54' 36'' 
6 195 GHIA ADRIANO PODISTICA PERALTO 232 1944 1h 00' 27'' 
7 161 SAPONARO ANTONIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 235 1945 1h 02' 33'' 
8 198 FERRARINI MAURO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 237 1937 1h 03' 22'' 
9 105 MARCHETTI VINCENZO TRIONFO LIGURE 240 1948 1h 07' 33'' 
10 183 ROCCELLA FRANCO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 246 1946 1h 12' 55'' 

Categoria UND35 F     0-34 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 114 PUSIOL MANCINI DEBORAH ZENA RUNNERS 73 1989 0h 42' 24'' 
2 215 TESTA GIORGIA 42195 RUNNING TEAM GENOVA 92 1998 0h 43' 34'' 
3 87 KUUSLA KIRSICA MARATONETI GENOVESI 113 1987 0h 45' 35'' 
4 41 RASCHILLA' CHIARA PODISTICA PERALTO 228 1986 0h 57' 41'' 
5 222 RICCARDI VERA LIBERO 242 1986 1h 08' 13'' 
6 263 COSTA IRENE LIBERO 244 1990 1h 09' 54'' 

Categoria SEN D35 F     35-39 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 121 GUALCO GIORGIA ZENA RUNNERS 160 1983 0h 48' 55'' 
2 60 VERARDO CRISTINA ZENA RUNNERS 161 1983 0h 48' 56'' 
3 134 OLIVERI SIMONA GAU 170 1984 0h 49' 24'' 
4 21 PALMIERI ALESSANDRA ZENA RUNNERS 206 1980 0h 53' 27'' 
5 17 FORTES GOMES MAXIMILIANA ZENA RUNNERS 234 1984 1h 01' 06'' 

Categoria SEN E40 F     40-44 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 108 MARTINS SANTOS FLORETE LIBERO 153 1979 0h 48' 20'' 
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2 157 SOBRERO FRANCESCA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 166 1978 0h 49' 11'' 
3 219 TONELLO FRANCESCA RUNCARD 174 1979 0h 49' 32'' 
4 63 PONZINI FLAVIA ZENA RUNNERS 214 1979 0h 54' 03'' 
5 245 CAVALLINA SONIA EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 245 1979 1h 12' 50'' 

Categoria SEN F45 F     45-49 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 34 GILI MARIKA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 104 1974 0h 44' 18'' 
2 20 CROTTI DANIELA ZENA RUNNERS 108 1973 0h 44' 48'' 
3 35 ROSSI PAOLA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 110 1971 0h 45' 04'' 
4 52 FERRANDO MARIA ROSA MARATONETI GENOVESI 125 1970 0h 46' 22'' 
5 26 SAETTA MADDALENA RUNCARD 156 1973 0h 48' 45'' 
6 231 GERACI ANNAMARIA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 164 1970 0h 49' 08'' 
7 117 SPERANZA SILVANA ZENA RUNNERS 173 1971 0h 49' 30'' 
8 241 LAKEMAN JANTINE DELTA SPEDIZIONI 183 1970 0h 50' 06'' 
9 128 BORGO MONICA GAU 186 1972 0h 50' 17'' 
10 244 SCAGLIOLA ARETHA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 208 1973 0h 53' 33'' 
11 225 LAGANA' SIMONA EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 211 1974 0h 53' 43'' 
12 247 BUONADONNA MARTA TEAM XIX 213 1973 0h 54' 02'' 
13 55 MARCHET RITA MARATONETI GENOVESI 219 1973 0h 54' 48'' 

Categoria VET G50 F     50-54 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 202 TUMAN RUTH PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 91 1965 0h 43' 33'' 
2 12 MEIRANA LUISA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 119 1965 0h 46' 01'' 
3 170 VERDU SANCHEZ MARIA PODISTICA PERALTO 130 1969 0h 46' 45'' 
4 103 CANNONE BARBARA PODISTICA PERALTO 131 1969 0h 46' 49'' 
5 112 BACANU TEODORA SIMONA MARATONETI GENOVESI 141 1967 0h 47' 26'' 
6 127 AULICINO RAFFAELA GAU 157 1969 0h 48' 46'' 
7 193 REBORA MICHELA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 169 1968 0h 49' 21'' 
8 255 CERVERA REYES NERLI ROSA LIBERO 216 1967 0h 54' 25'' 
9 257 BOSIO STEFANIA LIBERO 224 1969 0h 56' 35'' 
10 233 REALE ELISABETTA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 231 1967 1h 00' 22'' 

Categoria VET H55 F     55-59 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 203 PUPPI CARLA CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 179 1963 0h 49' 59'' 
2 187 SCUSSEL ALBERTINA CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 188 1960 0h 50' 22'' 
3 142 D'AMICO SANDRA MARATONETI GENOVESI 189 1961 0h 50' 23'' 

Categoria VET I60 F     60-99 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 47 SCARAMUCCI SUSANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI 89 1957 0h 43' 20'' 
2 211 CAMATTARI MAURA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 118 1959 0h 45' 59'' 
3 135 RAINERI MARGHERITA GAU 163 1950 0h 49' 06'' 
4 89 BRIZIOLI ANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI 168 1957 0h 49' 20'' 
5 191 GIARDINA SANTA PODISTICA PERALTO 193 1951 0h 51' 26'' 
6 57 MOI GIOVANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI 197 1950 0h 51' 55'' 
7 236 OLIVIERI IVANA CORRINVALLESTURA 203 1957 0h 53' 10'' 
8 144 TAVELLA ORIETTA ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 205 1959 0h 53' 23'' 
9 75 TORRE RITA MARATONETI GENOVESI 210 1956 0h 53' 41'' 
10 24 CADDEO ANNA MARIA ZENA RUNNERS 212 1952 0h 54' 00'' 
11 249 ARCURI PINA LIBERO 233 1959 1h 00' 39'' 
12 56 MITA LUIGINA MARATONETI GENOVESI 243 1952 1h 08' 50'' 
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